

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ०ग०) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act.2009 No. 25 of 2009)

No.

106/Dev/2021

Bilaspur, Dated: 30 11121

NOTIFICATION

In compliance to the various programmes/initiatives/activities of the Government of India institutions for its implementation, university has nominated various Nodal Officers/Chairpersons/Coordinators/Conveners/Presidents/Chairperson, etc and also various Nodal Officers/Chairpersons/Coordinators/Conveners/Chairperson, etc. nominated as per requirement of the University from time to time.

In order to ensure effective monitoring/implementation/supervision of the above mentioned programmes/initiatives/committees, the competent officer has been pleased to nominate, Prof. V.D. Rangari, Department of Pharmacy as a Chief Nodal Officer/Chief Coordinator with immediate effect.

By Order,

Registrar (Acting)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. All Deans/all Heads, Teaching Departments, GGV, for information.
- 3. The 'Director, IQAC, GGV, for information
- 4. All Nodal Officers/Coordinator/Conveners/President/Chairperson, GGV, for information and necessary action.
- 5. All Controlling Officers, GGV, for information and necessary action.
- 6. In Charge Website Cell for uploading the notification in the University Website.
- 7. In Charge, Media Cell, GGV, for information and necessary action.

OSD (Dev.)

.